  Technical data Sheet – HAC415-26
Ref. HAC415-26 tds1
Issue 1
Date Apr 2006
Page 1of 1
Hillstone Products Ltd                                                                              Tel. +44 (0) 161 763 3100
Unit 2 Portland Industrial Estate                                                             Fax. +44 (0) 161 763 3158
Portland Street,  Bury                                                                          e-mail sales@hillstone.co.uk
Lancashire  England  BL9 6EY                                                                          www.hillstone.co.uk
Hillstone AC load bank, Type ref: HAC415-26
• Simple operation
• Fan fail protection
• High power up to 26KW
• Portable
• Circuit breaker protection
The Hillstone  HAC415-26 load bank is
designed for AC generator and UPS load
testing
All units incorporate light weight, force cooled
high power resistor elements
Typical unit illustrated
Specification
Type ref:                  HAC415-26
Nominal AC voltage ranges 415V
Frequency  50Hz
Max power rating 26KW
Minimum Load  adjustment 1kW
Panel mounted controls Fully rated circuit breaker and indivdual load channel selection switches.
Cable plug connection 63A, 4 pin and earth socket
Cooling Fans 415V 50hz operation derived from the test source
Case size 735 mm long + 40mm front handles
570 mm high + 50mm top handles
575 mm wide
Weight 30kgs
Finish Light grey 00A05 to a high quality textured paint finish
Resistor types Mirca card wire tape resistors, ± 5% tolerance
IP21 Environmental protection rating
Designed for indoor operation
Operating temperature range 0 – 40 deg C
Storage temperature range 0 – 80 deg C
Movement Carrying handles and castors
Measurement 4mm shrouded socket for L1, L2, L3, N
Optional Extras Auxiliary AC fan supply
Notes  1)  Information in technical literature, quotations or data sheets are intended to be correct at the
time of publication. Hillstone Products Ltd bears no responsibility for the accuracy of any information given.
2) We reserve the right to make detail changes to specification, components, dimensions or
weights at the time of design or manufacture without prior notice.
3) All information in this data sheet is the intellectual property and copyright of Hillstone Products